## Wessex Golf Centre Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy governs the manner in which Wessex Golf Centre collects, uses, maintains and discloses information collected from users of the <a href="www.wessexgolfcentre.com">www.wessexgolfcentre.com</a> website. This privacy policy applies to the Site and all products and services offered by Wessex Golf Centre. This Website is provided by Wix. on behalf of Wessex Golf Centre. Wessex Golf Centre uses this website to provide online information and services (including tee bookings), competition management and CONGU ratified handicap maintenance, for its Playing members and the public (visitors/guests).

Wessex Golf Centre will transfer from its own membership system only those personal details relevant to Golf Club membership such that a Golf Club Member may utilise this website effectively.

The details specified here will be used solely for the following purposes:

- 1. Communication between members to facilitate the management of matches and competitions
- 2. Communication between Golf-Centre Members and Wessex Directors and Management to promote accessibility and enable the effective and smooth running of the club.
- 3. Contact information may be passed to Wessex Golf Centre to enable them to maintain up to date contact information.

## Personal Identification Information

Wessex Golf Centre may collect personal identification information from users in variety of ways which include, but not limited to, when users visit our site, book a golf day, subscribe to receive emails or newsletters from us, respond to a survey, fill out a form, and in connection with other activities, services, features or resources we make available on our site. Users may be asked for, as appropriate, name, email address, phone number and mailing address. We will collect personal identification information from users only if they voluntarily submit such information to us. Users can always refuse to supply personal identification information; however, it may prevent them from engaging in certain site related activities. Under no circumstances will information be shared with a 3rd party.

## Cookies

Cookies are used throughout this website for tracking session data, and this data is automatically discarded after you leave the website. Persistent cookies may also be used to remember your club selection preference.